There have been no events after the balance sheet date which may have impact on the
interim consolidated financial information or require disclosure.

Binding offer to purchase of new site in Czech Republic (Most) was signed (purchase
price TEUR 308).

19. Correction of prior period errors

During the annual audit of consolidated financial statements as at 31 December 2010,
corrections according to IAS 8 were made to the Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the period of 12 month ended 31 December 2010.

To ensure comparability of currently presented Interim Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the 6 month ended 30 June 2011 we have corrected the

45

originally presented Interim consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the 6
month ended 30 June 2010 accordingly.

For full detailed description of correction made in line with IAS 8 please see the Annual
Report 2010.

The effect of the corrections made into Interim Statement of Comprehensive
Income as at 30 June 2010 originally presented and restated is in following
table:

30 June 2010

restated
30 June 2010

reported Difference

  EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000 EUR ‘000

Continuing operations

Revenue 91,690 91,577 113

Other income 285 283 2

Changes in inventories and WIP 1,190 - 1,1901)

Car inventory sold (69,264) (68,007) (1,257)1)

Advertising expenses (1,843) (1,843) -

Employee benefit expenses (8,205) (8,187) (18)

Depreciation and amortization expense (1,079) (1,041) (38)

Impairment of property plant and equipment 95 - 95

Other expenses (7,751) (7,299) (452)2)

Finance cost (1,115) (350) (765)2)

Profit before tax 4,003 5,133 (1,130)

Income tax expense (1,422) (1,526) 104

Profit for the period from continuing operations 2,581 3,607 (1,026)

Discontinued operations

Loss from discontinued operations (229) (1,308) 1,0792)

Profit for the period 2,352 2,299 53

Other comprehensive income

Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations 587 587 -

Foreign currency translation differences related to entities sold - - -

Change in share option reserve - 250 (250)
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax 587 837 (250)

Total comprehensive income for the period 2,939 3,136 (197)

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders of the company 2,352 2,299 53

Non-controlling interest - - -
Profit for the period 2,352 2,299 53

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

Equity holders of the company 2,939 3,136 (197)

Non-controlling interest - - -
Total comprehensive income for the period 2,939 3,136 (197)

46

1) Changes in inventory and WIP / Car inventory sold
The Group reclassified TEUR 1,190 from Car inventory sold to Changes in inventories for
employee’s cost related to car inventory acquisition and servicing incurred in bringing car inventory
to conditions for sale for cars that were held on stock as at 30 June 2010.

2)Restatement of Hungarian and New Car (HK Partner) operations from discontinuing
operations to continuing operations
During the year 2010 Group changed classification of Hungarian operations and New car operations
from discontinuing to continuing what caused the difference of TEUR 1,079 in the category of Loss